CH \$440.00 479706

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM761871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/17/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fetch Robotics, Inc.		10/17/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zebra Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	3 Overlook Point	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4797069	FETCH ROBOTICS
Registration Number:	5295037	FETCH ROBOTICS
Registration Number:	4797070	FETCH
Registration Number:	5410419	FETCH
Registration Number:	5176395	FETCHCORE
Registration Number:	4792303	FREIGHT
Registration Number:	5652396	FETCH ROBOTICS
Registration Number:	5295044	FETCH ROBOTICS
Registration Number:	5891727	FETCH ROBOTICS
Registration Number:	5650208	FETCH ROBOTICS
Registration Number:	5176399	FETCHCORE
Registration Number:	5845988	V VIRTUAL CONVEYOR
Registration Number:	5662247	V VIRTUAL CONVEYOR
Registration Number:	5650172	DATASURVEY
Registration Number:	5650173	DATASURVEY
Registration Number:	6156132	TAGSURVEYOR
Registration Number:	6247690	HMISHELF

TRADEMARK REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0897

900726344 REEL: 007870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129738653

Email: trademarks@zebra.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Borovay
Address Line 1: 3 Overlook Point

Address Line 4: Lincolnshire, ILLINOIS 60069

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A Borovay
SIGNATURE:	/Paul A Borovay/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZTC_DE-Cert of Ownership of Fetch into ZTC Eff 17Oct22#page1.tif source=ZTC DE-Cert of Ownership of Fetch into ZTC Eff 17Oct22#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0898

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:04 PM 10/12/2022
FILED 05:04 PM 10/12/2022
SR 20223758001 - File Number 2268064

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

FETCH ROBOTICS, INC.

INTO

ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation incorporated on the 10th day of July 1991, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this Company owns 100% of the capital stock of **Fetch Robotics**, **Inc.**, a corporation originally incorporated on the 8th day of August, 2014, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that the Company, by resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted on the 4th day of August 2022, determined to merge into itself said **Fetch Robotics**, **Inc.**, which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, Zebra Technologies Corporation (the "Company") is authorized by Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware to merge any wholly owned subsidiary with and into the Company on resolution of the Company's Board of Directors;

WHEREAS, Fetch Robotics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Fetch") is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company;

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has reviewed management's recommendations to merge Fetch with and into the Company (the "Merger"); and

WHEREAS, the Merger will not affect or change any of the instruments on which the Company is formed or alter, amend or change the rights of any stockholders of the Company under such instruments.

RESOLVED, that the Merger is in the best interest of the Company and its stockholders;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors approves the consummation of the Merger,

TRADEMARK REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0899 **FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the proper officers of Zebra are authorized and directed to execute and deliver any and all instruments and documents and to take all steps and do all acts and things as may be deemed to be necessary or appropriate by such officers to effectuate the purposes and intents of the foregoing resolutions, the execution and delivery thereof by such officers conclusively to evidence the due authorization and approval thereof by the Company; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all actions taken by or on behalf of the Company and its respective officers, employees and agents in connection with the foregoing resolutions are ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects.

THIS CERTIFICATE AND THE MERGER described herein shall be effective on October 17, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent Company has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an Authorized Officer this 11th day of October 2022.

By: ___

Name: Cristen Kogl

Title: Chief Legal-Offider, General Counsel

and Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 10/18/2022